IOWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DIVISION
Field Office 3, Spencer
AFO Site Survey Report


[bookmark: Dropdown31][bookmark: Text103]TO:     	Facility Name:  180 Iowa Layer, LLC    ID #:  63379     Facility Owner:  David Miller
[bookmark: Text102]			Location:  SE ¼, Section 23, Lee Township, Buena Vista County, Iowa
[bookmark: Dropdown33]		Animal Species:  Poultry    Expansion?   - If yes, previous construction date(s): 2014, 1980’s
		AUC:  171,000 and/or AWC: 513,000  lbs
[bookmark: Text114]		MMP - Approval Date:  4/6/2015 or Disapproval Date:       
[bookmark: Dropdown39][bookmark: Dropdown40]		FO DER Review Complete?      Committee Review Necessary?  
Investigation Date:  4/6/2015    Date Emailed to Central Office:  4/7/2015
Persons Contacted:  David Miller, Owner
	[bookmark: Dropdown44]TABLE  - STRUCTURE SEPARATION DISTANCE REQUIREMENTS AND OBSERVATIONS (FT)

	Type of Structure
	Residences, Businesses, Churches, Schools (Unincorporated & Incorporated Areas)
	Public use areas
	Major water sources1, wellhead, cistern of ag drainage well, known sinkhole
	Water sources2
	Designated wetlands
	Right-of-way of a
thoroughfare
maintained
by a political
subdivision

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	REQUIREMENTS
	750 – 1250
	1250
	1000
	
	2500
	100

	OBSERVATIONS
	[bookmark: Text154]>750 – N/A
	N/A
	[bookmark: Text151]N/A
	>500
	[bookmark: Text152]N/A
	[bookmark: Text153]>100


1 Residences not owned by the owner of the animal feeding operation.
2 Excluding farm ponds, privately owned lakes, or when a secondary containment barrier (SCB) is provided.

	ALL AFOs - WELL SEPARATION DISTANCES REQUIREMENTS (REQ) AND OBSERVATIONS (OBS) (FT)

	Type of Structure
	Public well REQ
	Public well OBS
	Private well REQ
	Private well OBS

	
	Shallow
	Deep
	Shallow
	Deep
	Shallow
	Deep
	Shallow
	Deep

	
	1000
	400
	     
	     
	400
	400
	     
	     

	
	200
	100
	N/A
	N/A
	200
	100
	>200
	N/A



	THIS REPORT IS FINAL AND HAS NOT BEEN ALTERED ELECTRONICALLY.	Rev. 08/16/10

[bookmark: Dropdown29][bookmark: Dropdown28][bookmark: Dropdown30]This proposed facility as submitted by the   with the siting requirements of Chapter 459 of the Code of Iowa and Chapter 567 IAC 65.  On-site observations and/or measurements  compliance with the siting requirements for this proposed facility.





SPECIALIST:	DATE: 4/6/2015    REVIEWER:  	DATE:  4/7/2015
[bookmark: Dropdown25]	Ben Shuberg	
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